

Press release

Date: 22.06.2021

# The Federation of Euro-Asian Stock Exchanges holds 32nd General Assembly Meeting and Governance Elections

**Online Meeting, 2021:** Today, the Federation of Euro-Asian Stock Exchanges (FEAS) announces the **32nd Annual General Assembly** meeting.

Because of the Covid-19 pandemic, the event is organized in Online Format. The one-day online event has gathered together the executives of the stock exchanges and depositories of the members of the federation from more than 20 countries.

One of the important items of the General Assembly's agenda was the elections of the Federation's governance bodies. During the General Assembly virtual meeting, FEAS Members elected FEAS Board, including FEAS Chairman and Vice-Chairman, Working Committee Chairman and Vice-Chair, as well as Audit Committee.

FEAS New Chairman is: Dr. Mohamed Farid Saleh, The Egyptian Exchange

FEAS New Vice-Chairman is: Ms. Alina Aldambergen, Kazakhstan Stock Exchange

FEAS New Working Committee Chairman is: Mr. Socrates Lazaridis, Athens Stock Exchange

FEAS New Working Committee Vice-Chair is: Mr. Michael Go, Sydney Stock Exchange

## FEAS Board members are:

- 1. The Egyptian Exchange
- 2. Kazakhstan Stock Exchange
- 3. Amman Stock Exchange
- 4. Armenia Securities Exchange
- 5. Athens Stock Exchange
- 6. Iraq Stock Exchange



- 7. Muscat Stock Exchange
- 8. Sydney Stock Exchange
- 9. Tehran Stock Exchange
- 10. European Bank for Reconstruction and Development (EBRD)
- 11. Muscat Clearing & Depository

### FEAS Audit Committee members are:

- 1. Central Depository of Armenia
- 2. Cyprus Stock Exchange
- 3. Iran Fara Bourse
- 4. Palestine Exchange
- 5. Republican Stock Exchange Toshkent

**Dr. Mohamed Farid, FEAS Newly Elected Chairman said:** "It's a great honor for me to be elected as a FEAS Chairman during the 32nd General Assembly Meeting, thanks to all my colleagues for placing their confidence and support in me. I would like to take this opportunity to congratulate the newly elected Board and Audit Committee members. I am sure that through hard work and dedication, we will achieve success within FEAS. Together we will work for the development of the federation and of capital markets in general."

**Dr. Konstantin Saroyan, FEAS Secretary General said:** "I would like to take this opportunity on behalf of FEAS Members and FEAS Secretariat, to thank our outgoing Board Members for their consistent and thoughtful work in building and growing FEAS for what it is today. Together we have witnessed several global challenges during previous years, but through active and goal-oriented communication, we overcome these challenges! I'm sure you will be contributing to FEAS development not less efforts, as a member of FEAS."

He added: "Today, FEAS members elected new Governance bodies for the federation. We believe that with our new Chairman and Board Members, the FEAS will continue to develop its mission, to promote



cooperation, development, collaboration and promotion of the capital markets of the Eurasian region. Thanks to all our members for being with FEAS, and for being keen to develop the federation's mission."

### ###

**About FEAS:** The Federation of Euro-Asian Stock Exchanges (FEAS) was established on 16 May 1995 with 12 founding members. The purpose of the Federation is to contribute to the cooperation, development, support and promotion of capital markets in the Euro-Asian Region (i.e. Europe, Asia and the Mediterranean Basin).

Currently there are 39 members. For information about FEAS, its members and activities, please visit www.feas.org.

### Media Contact:

Diana Ghazaryan

Marketing and PR Manager at FEAS

Telephone: +374 44 737727

E-mail: diana.ghazaryan@feas.org

Website: <u>www.feas.org</u>

- Ends all -